## COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

## BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In	The	Matter	Of:
----	-----	--------	-----

APPLICATION OF LOUISVILLE GAS AND	)	
ELECTRIC COMPANY FOR AN ADJUSTMENT	)	CASE NO.
OF ITS ELECTRIC AND GAS RATES	)	2014-00372

## NOTICE OF CORRECTION REGARDING TESTIMONY OF MARLON CUMMINGS ON BEHALF OF ASSOCIATION OF COMMUNITY MINISTRIES, INC.

Now comes Association of Community Ministries, Inc. ("ACM"), by and through counsel, and submits its Notice of Correction regarding the Testimony of Marlon Cummings. Attached to this Notice is a corrected version of the Testimony in which the corrections specified below are inserted.

Location	Correction
Page 10, Line 2	"15%" should be "155%"
Page 11, after Line 6: Jefferson County Residential Electric Disconnection Rates	2012 Line "56,464" should be "56,455"
Table, No. of Disconnections Column	2013 Line "62,570" should be "62,750"
Pages 14 and 15: 2011, 2012 and 2013 Electric Disconnections and Reconnections High Poverty Zip Codes Tables, Zip Code column only	The figures in the Zip Code columns are out of order and should be listed in numerical order from lowest (40202) to highest (40218).
Page 14, Line 33; and Page 16: Jefferson County Electric and	"56, 464" should be "56,455"
Combined Customers Table, 2012 Line	"6216" should be "6207"
Page 15, Line 16: after "(w)ith the exception of one zip code"	Insert "in 2013 and two in 2011 and 2012"
Page 17, Line 8	"15%" should be "13%"

The attached corrected version of the Testimony may be used instead of the previously filed Testimony.

Respectfully submitted,

Lisa Kilkelly Eileen Ordover

LEGAL AID SOCIETY, INC.

416 W. Muhammad Ali Blvd., Ste. 300

Louisville, Kentucky 40202 Telephone: (502) 584-1254 Facsimile: (502) 584-8014 Email: LKilkelly@laslou.org

EOrdover@laslou.org

Counsel for ACM

Dated: March 20, 2015

## **CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE**

I hereby certify that the foregoing Notice of Correction Regarding Testimony of Marlon Cummings on Behalf of Association of Community Ministries Inc. and attached Corrected Version of the Testimony of Marlon Cummings are true and accurate copies of the same documents being filed in paper medium; that the electronic filing has been transmitted to the Commission on March 20, 2015; that there are currently no parties that the Commission has excused from participation by electronic means in this proceeding; and that an original Notice and Corrected Testimony and three copies of the Corrected Testimony in paper medium are being Express mailed to the Commission on March 20, 2015.

Lisa Kilkelly

Counsel for ACM